Bhanushali (Director/Guarantor) 302, Neel Siddhi Enclave, Plot No.48/9, Behind, M 
G Complex, Sector 14, Vashi, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400 703 And / or B-24/10, 
Someshwar Society, M. G. Complex, Sector-14, Navi Mumbai, Vashi, Thane – 400 703 
to repay the amount mentioned in the said Notice being Rs. 25,76,15,117.26  (Rupees 
Twenty Five Crores Seventy Six Lakhs Fifteen Thousand One Hundred Seventeen 
and Paise Twenty Six Only) as on 31.10.2025 together with interest from 01.11.2025 
plus legal and other incidental expenses incurred which the Bank is entitled to 
recover the same till the date of payment, within 60 days of receipt of this notice.

[...]

The Borrower / Mortgagor / Guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be 
subject to the charge of SVC Co-operative Bank Limited., earlier known as The Shamrao 
Vithal Co-operative Bank Ltd. for an amount of Rs. 25,76,15,117.26  (Rupees Twenty 
Five Crores Seventy Six Lakhs Fifteen Thousand One Hundred Seventeen and 
Paise Twenty Six Only) as on 31.10.2025 together with interest from 01.11.2025 plus 
legal and other incidental expenses incurred which the Bank is entitled to recover 
the same till the date of entire payment, within 60 days of receipt of this notice.